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Basis for Mentors’ Network 

This Network consists of experts from the various European regions that participated in the 

FIERE project, who, based on the material already developed by the FIERE project and their 

own professional capabilities and expertise, have expressed an interest to be willing to 

consider requests for assistance from organisations in the public and voluntary/community 

sectors relating to new innovative and entrepreneurial approaches for the betterment of 

their operations and service delivery in the regions and local areas. 

The expression of interest by any of these mentors, its acceptance and the publication of 

their name and contact details in this network by the FIERE partnership, does not, in any 

way, imply an unconditional offer of mentoring services to organisations which may make a 

request for assistance. Conditions for actual provision will primarily depend on the 

availability of the individual mentor and the specific needs of the organisation and 

conditions under which such services may be provided, and it is entirely at the mentor’s 

discretion to provide any assistance/advice sought. 

An organisation making a request for assistance/advice should do so directly to the mentor. 

The FIERE project, and its individual partner organisations, does not have any role or 

responsibility in relation to any request for assistance made by any organisation and to any 

provision of services by a mentor. Such matters are entirely between the organisation 

making the request for the services and the mentor to whom such request is made. 
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BULGARIA 

 
NO. NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT DETAILS 

 

1. Admira Boshnyaku European Centre for Quality 
Ltd. 

aboshnyaku@ecq-bg.com 
 

2. Atanas Dimitrov Interuniversity Centre for 
Career Development, UNWE 

iccd1@unwe.bg 
 

3. Albena Ivanova Concepta BP Ltd. albena.ivanova@conceptabp.eu 
 

4. Dejan Pushkarov Industrial Cluster 
Electromobiles 

dpushkarov@emic-bg.org 
 

5. Dotchka Rousseva Foundation for 
Entrepreneurship Development 

rousseva@fed-bg.org 
 

6. Hristina Bozhinova IKE - Bulgaria hris4o@abv.bg 
 

7. Hristo Chorbadzhiyski Integra Group 2011 Ltd. office@integra-group.eu 
 

8. Ivelina Prichkapova Integra Group 2011 Ltd. iv.prichkapova@integra-group.eu 
 

9. Janet Kalcheva Centre for Research and 
Educational Projects, UNWE 

j_kalcheva@unwe.bg 
 

10. Janet Temnishka Bulstraight Ltd. janettem@abv.bg 
 

11. Milena Goneva European Centre for Quality 
Ltd. 

mgoneva@ecq-bg.com 
 

12. Miroslav Stoytchev Together in Class miro@zaednovchas.bg 
 

13. Natalia Andonova Concepta BP Ltd. naad@abv.bg 
 

14. Nina Koynova Expand Ltd. nina.koynova@gmail.com 
 

15. Ralitsa Todorova Tora Consult Ltd. todorova.ry@gmail.com 
 

16. Stela Mateeva European Centre for Quality 
Ltd. 

stela@ecq-bg.com 
 

17. Stanimir Stamatev Students’ Council, UNWE stanimir.stamatev@abv.bg 
 

18. Stoyka Todorova Tora Consult Ltd. tora.consult@gmail.com 
 

19. Veselin Ivanov Personal Consult Ltd. salpon@abv.bg 
 

20. Vladimir Pavlov Foundation for 
Entrepreneurship Development 

vladipav@yahoo.com 
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GREECE 

 
NO. NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT DETAILS 

 

1. Alamanou Persephoni Chamber of Evia Ioannidou.p@evia.pste.gov.gr 
 

2. Bithymitris Giorgos Consultant bithymitris@dakm.gr 
 

3. Boutsi Evangelia Consultant eboutsi@apopsi.gr 
 

4. Charitopoulou Triantafylia Consultant r.charitopoulou@eoan.gr 
 

5. Charitopoulou Villy Consultant villycharitopoulou@gmail.com 
 

6. Charitou Artemis Chamber of Evia charitou@eviachamber.gr 
 

7. Christoloukas Giorgos Consultant Christoloukas@gmail.com 
 

8. Hassid Joseph AllWeb Consultant jhassid@unipi.gr 
 

9. Ioannidou Ioanna AllWeb Consultant gioannidou@allweb.gr 
 

10. Kaznesis Stylianos Consultant stelkaz@yahoo.com 
 

11. Kokkalas Nikos Chamber of Evia kokkalasn@eviachamber.gr 
 

12. Kalivas Yannis Consultant ykalivas@ath.forthnet.gr 
 

13. Lybereas Takis Consultant tlybereas@gmail.com 
 

14. Mammas Costantinos Consultant malo@ath.forthnet.gr 
 

15. Nikoloulis Ilias Consultant inikoloulis@apopsi.gr 
 

16. Politis Athanasios Consultant politistom@yahoo.com 
 

17. Rakovitis Christos Consultant Ch.rako@gmail.com 
 

18. Sayas John National Technical University isayas@mail.ntua.gr 

19. Topaloglou Sotiris AllWeb Consultant topaloglou@cbs.gr 
 

20. Tsouxnika Anna AllWeb Consultant atsouxnika@allweb.gr 
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ICELAND 

 
NO. NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT DETAILS 

 

1. Hrefna Birgitta Bjarnadóttir NLP-Master Coach & Trainer hbbjarnadottir@hotmail.com/ 
bruen@bruen.is 

2. Sigurbjörg Jóhannesdóttir Consultant OER and Multimedia sibbajoa@gmail.com 
 

3. Signý Óskarsdóttir Consultant and trainer signyo@bifrost.is 
 

4. Stefanía G. Kristinsdóttir Consultant and director Einurd stefania@einurd.is 
 

5. Sigríður Þorgrímsdóttir Regional Institute, project 
manager 

sigga@byggdastofnun.is 
 

6. Kristján Þ. Halldórsson Regional Institute, project 
manager 

kristjan@byggdastofnun.is 

7. Berglind Björgúlfsdóttir Singer and teacher ljomalind@gmail.com 
 

8. Elsa Arnardóttir Consultant and trainer elsaarnar@internet.is 
 

9. Sigrún Guðmundsdóttir Consultant and researcher sigrungraena@gmail.com 
 

10. Katla Steinsson Financial manager tourism www.aroundiceland.is 
 

11. Anna Guðrún Eðvaldsdóttir Teacher and researcher age5@hi.is 
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IRELAND 

 
NO. NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT DETAILS 

 

1. Tom Martin Consultant tom.martin@tma.ie 
 

2. Valerie Brett CEDRE, Waterford Institute 
of Technology (WIT) 

vbrett@wit.ie 
 

3. Dermot O’Doherty Consultant Dermot.odoherty@gmail.com 
 

4. Eugene Crehan Director of Programmes, 
School of Business, WIT 

ecrehan@wit.ie 
 

5. Angela Sheehan Office Manager, Strategic 
Projects Unit, Tipperary 

County Council (TCC) 

angela.sheehan@tipperarycoco.ie 
 

6. Sheevaun Thompson Projects Officer, Strategic 
Projects  Unit, TCC 

sheevaun.thompson@tipperarycoco.ie 
 

7. Michael Moroney Head of Unit, Strategic 
Projects Unit, TCC 

michael.moroney@tipperarycoco.ie 
 

8. Tom Byrne Retired Director of South-
East Regional Authority 

angela.sheehan@tipperarycoco.ie 
 

9. Sergio Botelho Junior Waterford Institute of 
Technology 

sbotelhoj@gmail.com 
 

10. Anna Rogowska Waterford Institute of 
Technology 

Annex_123@yahoo.ie 
 

11. Mairead English-Maher Business Advisor, Tipperary 
Local Enterprise Office 

Mairead.emaher@tipperarycoco.ie 
 

12. Professor Bill O’Gorman Director for Research, 
CEDRE, Waterford Institute 

of Technology 

wogorman@wit.ie/ 

wogorman@tinet.ie 
 

13. Aisling O’Neill Researcher, Waterford 
Institute of Technology 

amoneill@wit.ie 
 

14. Rosemary O’Connor Consultant r.oconnor@slinuadevelopment.ie 
 

15. Patrick Sullivan Consultant p.sullivan@slinuadevelopment.ie 
 

16. J.J. Killian Consultant jj@igniteconsulting.eu 
 

17. Dave Feenan Manager, Irish Software 
Innovation Network 

dave.feenan@ibec.ie 
 

18. Mandy Lalrindiki Waterford Institute of 
Technology 

mandyhmar@gmail.com 
 

19. Niall Crosbie CEDRE, Waterford Institute 
of Technology 

niallcrosbie@hotmail.com 
 

20. 
 

Terry O’Brien Waterford Institute of 
Technology 

tpobrien@wit.ie 
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ITALY 

 
NO. NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT DETAILS 

 

1. Francesco Paolo Citarda Consorzio Libera Terra Mediterraneo 
Cooperativa sociale ONLUS 

cicciocitarda@gmail.com 

2. Elio Cutrona Consorzio Libera Terra Mediterraneo 
Cooperativa sociale ONLUS 

eliocutrona@hotmail.it 
 

3. Leo Cirasola Consorzio Libera Terra Mediterraneo 
Cooperativa sociale ONLUS 

leo.cirasola@libero.it 

4. Valeria Perzia Consorzio Libera Terra Mediterraneo 
Cooperativa sociale ONLUS 

v.perzia@gmail.com 
 

5. Cristina Garcia Conde Centro per lo Sviluppo Creativo Danilo 
Dolci 

Christine.conde13@gmail.com 

6. Alessandro Leto Centro per lo Sviluppo Creativo Danilo 
Dolci 

fandroleto@gmail.com 

7. Annaclaire Turco Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

annaclaire.t@libero.it 

8. Antonella Alessi Centro per lo Sviluppo Creativo Danilo 
Dolci 

a.alessi23@gmail.com 

9. Alberto Biondo Centro per lo Sviluppo Creativo Danilo 
Dolci 

alberto.biondo@danilodolci.org 

10. Dario Ferrante Centro per lo Sviluppo Creativo Danilo 
Dolci 

dario.ferrante@danilodolci.org 

11. Giulia Tarantino Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

tarantino.giulia@yahoo.it 

12. Silvana Di Bono Consorcio Arca (Business Incubator) sdibono@consorcioarca.it 
 

13. Irene Manzella Consorcio Arca (Business Incubator) imanzella@consorzioarca.it 
 

14. Stefania Zanna Consorcio Arca (Business Incubator) szanna@consorzioarca.it 
 

15. Monica Guizzardi Consorcio Arca (Business Incubator) mguizzardi@consorzioarca.it 
 

16. Caroline Dickinson Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

caroline.dickinson@hotmail.fr 

17. Eugenia Mulè Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

eugeniamule@outlook.com 

18. Vincenzo Aglieri Rinella Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

aglieririnellavincenzo@gmail.com 

19. Federica Monsanti Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

federica.monsanti@gmail.com 

20. Daria La Barbera Freelancer, European 
Cooperation/Project Management 

daria.labarbera@yahoo.it 
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PORTUGAL 

 
NO. NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT DETAILS 

 

1. Fatima Alves Civil Engineer info@vilawork.pt 
 

2. Clara Correia Financial & Administrative 
Director of APACI 

apaci@sapto.pt 

3. Joana Barbosa Entrepreneurship Dept. Of 
LiftOff UMinho 

Start@techminho.uminho.pt 

4. Francisco Ortiz Student Trainee at LiftOff 
UMinho 

start@techminho.uminho.pt 

5. José Cunha Salesman (Junta de Freguesia 
de Remelhe) 

info@remelhe.bcl.pt 

6. Glória Teixeira IPDJ - Public Entity Technician 
 

Gloria.teixeira@ipdj.pt 

7. Pedro Meira Teacher  
 

8. Helena Abreu Entrepreneur/Trainer Helena.c.abreu@gmail.com 
 

9. Zita Martins Teacher axzmartins@gmail.com 
 

10. Eduardo Pinheiro Santa Casa da Misericórdia da 
Trofa – Management Dept. 

geral@misericordiadatrofa.pt 

11. Ana Sofia Granja Social Worker at Santa Casa 
da Misericórdia da Trofa 

geral@misericordiadatrofa.pt 

12. Paula Mota Consultant Mail.paulomota@gmail.com 
 

13. Amit Manilal International Business Master amitmanilal@hotmail.com 
 

14. Ana Rita Figueiredo Master in Law Ana_rita_figueiredo@hotmail.com 
 

15. Ilda Trilho ACIB – Financial Director Ilda.trilho@acib.eu 
 

16. Rosa Maria Peixoto ACIB - Consultant rosamaria@acibarcelos.pt 
 

17. Vanda Oliveira ACIB - Consultant Vanda.oliveira@acibarcelos.pt 
 

18. Manuela Cunha Technical Training Project Manefa.manefa@gmail.com 
 

19. Carmo Pimenta ACIB – Training Coordinator Carmo.pimenta@acib.eu 
 

20. António Lopes ACIB – Training Coordinator Antonio.lopes@acibarcelos.pt 
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